To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

2040P
3
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Electrical Characteristics TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Off State Characteristics
On State Characteristics
Dynamic Characteristics
Switching Characteristics
Thermal Characteristics
Device Marking Device Package Reel Size Tape Width Quantity
V2040D ISL9V2040D3ST TO-252AA 330mm 16mm 2500
V2040S ISL9V2040S3ST TO-263AB 330mm 24mm 800
V2040P ISL9V2040P3 TO-220AB Tube N/A 50
V2040D ISL9V2040D3S TO-252AA Tube N/A 75
V2040S ISL9V2040S3S TO-263AB Tube N/A 50
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Units
BVCER Collector to Emitter Breakdown Voltage IC = 2mA, VGE = 0,
RG = 1KΩ,  See Fig. 15
TJ = -40 to 150°C